
ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 205 Medley Relay - Boys U16 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 153 S. Thomas College, Mount Lavinia 2:09.58 Min Q

2 657 Marisstella College, Negombo 2:13.54 Q

3 654 Mahinda Rajapaksha College, Homagama 2:16.81 Q

4 423 Dharmapala Maha Vidyalaya, Bandarawela 2:19.91

5 480 Royal International School, Kurunegala 2:23.74

6 433 Bandarawela Central College, Bandarawela 2:24.29

7 377 Our Lady’s School, Nuwaraeliya 2:27.27

8 485 Hewaheta Central College, Thalathuoya

E: No. 205 Medley Relay - Boys U16 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 177 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 2:05.85 Min Q

2 560 St. Joseph’s College, Colombo 10 2:05.85 Q

3 240 St. Sebastian’s College, Moratuwa 2:07.56 Q

4 357 WP/ Dutugamunu Maha Vidyalaya, Thibirigaskatuwa 2:11.01 q

5 710 St. Peter’s Central College, Negombo 2:13.84

6 405 Swarnajayanthi Maha Vidyalaya, Kegalle 2:14.38

7 670 Bandaranayake College, Gampaha 2:14.46

8 282 B/Welimada Central College, Welimada 2:29.77

E: No. 205 Medley Relay - Boys U16 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 470 Sir John Kothalawala College, Kurunegala 2:06.25 Min Q

2 214 Trinity College, Kandy 2:08.50 Q

3 365 Ananda Sastralaya, Kotte 2:13.49 Q

4 430 Ginigathhena Central College, Ginigathhena 2:13.92

5 245 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 2:14.20

6 108 Kingswood College, Kandy 2:15.75

7 383 Science College, Mount Lavinia 2:15.82

8 494 Poramadulla Central College, Poramadulla 2:28.76

E: No. 205 Medley Relay - Boys U16 Heat 4 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 258 Royal College, Colombo 2:07.95 Min Q

2 263 St. Anthony College, Kandy 2:11.86 Q

3 775 St. Joseph's College - Wattala 2:15.49 Q

4 746 WP/Jaya/Boy’s Model School, Malabe 2:18.83

5 506 Kandy Ananda College, Gonigoda, Medawala 2:22.12

6 689 Weranketagoda Maha Vidyalaya, Weranketagoda 2:38.99
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 205 Medley Relay - Boys U16 Heat 5 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 475 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 2:08.50 Min Q

2 143 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 2:09.45 Q

3 128 St. Sebastian College , Kandana 2:10.39 Q

4 645 Taxila Central College, Horana 2:11.44 q

5 751 St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 2:12.33 q

6 418 Maliththa Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Maliththa 2:38.24

E: No. 205 Medley Relay - Boys U16 Heat 6 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 345 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 13 2:06.28 Min Q

2 718 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhapura 2:08.81 Q

3 570 Sivali Central College, Ratnapura 2:10.00 Q

4 771 Wekada Maha Vidyalaya - Yogiyana 2:16.34

5 342 Col/Mahanama College, Colombo 03 2:17.61

6 605 Maliyadeva College, Kurunegala 2:22.42

7 338 WP/K/Magalkanda Buddhist Junior School, Maggona 2:24.62

E: No. 205 Medley Relay - Boys U16 Heat 7 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 527 Vidyaloka Vidyalaya, Galle 2:16.94 Min Q

2 451 Lyceum International School, Wattala 2:18.63 Q

3 113 R/Kiriella Central College, Kiriella 2:27.65 Q

4 705 Prof. Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya, Mulleriyava 2:31.51

E: No. 206 Medley Relay - Girls U16 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 981 Sir John Kothalawala Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 2:31.45 Min Q

2 1290 Taxila Central College, Horana 2:35.24 Q

3 977 Vishaka Girls High School, Badulla 2:35.65

4 1225 Kalutara Balika Vidyalaya, Kaluthara 2:36.68

5 1389 Dankotuwa Balika M. V. - Dankotuwa 2:36.72

6 924 Convent of our Lady Victories, Moratuwa 2:37.84

7 1111 Bishop’s College, Colombo 03 2:37.90

8 1338 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhappura 2:46.08
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 206 Medley Relay - Girls U16 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 872 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 2:25.07 Min * NMR

2 1263 Sri Rathanapala Maha Vid., Mahaussawewa 2:29.19 Q

3 1246 Ladies College, Colombo 07 2:32.34 q

4 1202 Rathnavali Balika Vidyalaya, Gampaha 2:32.95 q

5 928 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 2:46.39

6 942 Welimada Central College, Welimada 3:07.44

7 1094 Our Lady’s School, Nuwara Eliya 3:33.56

E: No. 206 Medley Relay - Girls U16 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1330 Janadhipathi Balika Vidyalaya, Nawala 2:28.18 Min Q

2 869 Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 2:30.10 Q

3 1027 Girls High School, Kandy 2:32.98 q

4 833 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 2:35.25 q

5 1150 Ch/Carmel Balika M. M. V., Chilaw 2:36.04

6 1014 A/Swarnapali Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Anuradhapura 2:59.87

E: No. 206 Medley Relay - Girls U16 Heat 4 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 851 R/Sumana Balika Vidyalaya, Rathnapura 2:32.0 Min Hand Time

2 1269 Newsted Girls College, Negombo 2:37.4 Q

3 1334 St. Peters Central College, Negombo 2:41.1 Q

4 856 Hilwood College, Kandy 2:45.6

5 985 Ave Maria Convent, Negombo 2:51.5

6 1318 Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya, Mulleriyawa 3:07.3

E: No. 206 Medley Relay - Girls U16 Heat 5 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1066 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 2:27.67 Min Q

2 1205 Kularathna Central College, Godakawela 2:28.15 Q

3 1043 Lyceum International School, Wattala 2:29.00 q

4 1115 Anamaduwa Central College, Anamaduwa 2:35.33 q

5 882 Good Shepherd Convent, Colombo 13 2:43.04

6 972 Mahamaya Girls College, Kandy 2:47.77
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 207 Medley Relay - Boys U18 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 476 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 2:02.27 Min Q

2 358 WP/ Dutugamunu Maha Vidyalaya, Thibirigaskatuwa 2:03.27 Q

3 776 Bandaranayaka Vidyalaya Gampaha 2:03.92 q

4 251 CP/Dharnmaraja College, Kandy 2:04.90

5 246 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 2:09.08

6 114 R/Kiriella Central College, Kiriella 2:11.42

7 706 Prof. Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya, Mulleriyava 2:16.50

8 606 Maliyadeva College, Kurunegala 2:21.10

E: No. 207 Medley Relay - Boys U18 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 452 Lyceum International School, Wattala 2:00.71 Min * NMR

2 178 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 2:03.68 Q

3 144 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 2:04.16

4 241 St. Sebastian’s College, Moratuwa 2:04.30

5 414 Dharmashoka Madya Maha Vid., Bandarawela 2:10.87

6 154 S. Thomas College, Mount Lavinia 2:11.22

7 254 St. Sylvester’s College, Kandy 2:12.31

8 424 Dharmapala Maha Vidyalaya, Bandarawela 2:15.69

E: No. 207 Medley Relay - Boys U18 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 658 Marisstella College, Negombo 2:02.30 Min Q

2 346 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 13 2:02.81 Q

3 752 St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 2:03.58 q

4 215 Trinity College, Kandy 2:05.78

5 270 St. Mary’s College, Kegalle 2:00.19

6 757 Walisighe Harischandra M. V., ANuradhapura 2:08.96

7 571 Sivali Central College, Ratnapura 2:15.95

8 747 WP/Jaya/Boy’s Model School, Malabe 2:23.80

E: No. 208 Medley Relay - Girls U18 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1067 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 2:24.38 Min Q

2 852 R/Sumana Balika Vidyalaya, Rathnapura 2:26.04 Q

3 982 Sir John Kothalawala Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 2:27.23 q

4 1270 Newsted Girls College, Negombo 2:29.73

5 1112 Bishop’s College, Colombo 03 2:35.33

6 1222 Sivali Central College, Rathnapura 2:52.89
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 208 Medley Relay - Girls U18 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 834 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 2:26.43 Min Q

2 1044 Lyceum International School, Wattala 2:27.80 Q

3 1151 Ch/Carmel Balika M. M. V., Chilaw 2:31.12

4 921 St. Joseph’s Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Kegalle 2:31.82

5 857 Hilwood College, Kandy 2:37.18

E: No. 208 Medley Relay - Girls U18 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 873 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 2:26.84 Min Q

2 1310 Gateway College, Rajagiriya 2:27.38 Q

3 1358 Holy Family Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Wennapuwa 2:28.71 q

4 1127 Janadhipathi Vidyalaya, Ambagasdowa 2:31.21

5 1015 A/Swarnapali Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Anuradhapura 2:38.75

6 943 Welimada Central College, Welimada 2:45.49

E: No. 209 Medley Relay - Boys U 20 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 247 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 1:59.51 Min Q

2 753 St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 2:01.22 Q

3 271 St. Mary’s College, Kegalle 2:01.57 Q

4 347 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 13 2:03.19 q

5 252 CP/Dharnmaraja College, Kandy 2:06.62

6 482 Royal International School, Kurunegala 2:10.74

7 435 Bandarawela Central College, Bandarawela 2:11.46

8 242 St. Sebastian’s College, Moratuwa DNF

E: No. 209 Medley Relay - Boys U 20 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 659 Marisstella College, Negombo 2:00.18 Min Q

2 477 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 2:00.47 Q

3 260 Royal College, Colombo 2:02.96 Q

4 179 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 2:03.47 q

5 343 Col/Mahanama College, Colombo 03 2:08.00

6 359 WP/ Dutugamunu Maha Vidyalaya, Thibirigaskatuwa 2:11.18

7 110 Kingswood College, Kandy 2:14.80

8 690 Weranketagoda Maha Vidyalaya, Weranketagoda 2:28.3 Hand Time
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 210 Medley Relay - Girls U 20 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1068 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 2:29.33 Min Q

2 1173 Gamini Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Benthota 2:29.89 Q

3 853 R/Sumana Balika Vidyalaya, Rathnapura 2:31.57 Q

4 1265 Sri Rathanapala Maha Vid., Mahaussawewa 2:31.65 q

5 1271 Newsted Girls College, Negombo 2:35.03 q

E: No. 210 Medley Relay - Girls U 20 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1311 Gateway College, Rajagiriya 2:00.18 Min Q

2 874 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 2:00.47 Q

3 1386 Royal College Polonnaruwa 2:02.96 Q

4 1128 Janadhipathi Vidyalaya, Ambagasdowa 2:03.47

E: No. 211 4x50M Boys U12 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 478 Royal International School, Kurunegala 29.43 Sec Q

2 744 WP/Jaya/Boy’s Model School, Malabe 30.83 Q

3 457 Sandalanka Central College, Sandalankawa 30.91

4 181 Ibbagamuwa Central College, Ibbagamuwa 31.53

5 390 Saranath Vidyalaya, Kuliyapitiya 33.53

6 111 R/Kiriella Central College, Kiriella 33.92

7 683 St. Joshep’s College, Anuradhapura 34.14

8 303 NWP/ Giri/ Werahera Primary School, Yakvila 35.69

E: No. 211 4x50M Boys U12 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 651 Bodagama Maha Vidyalaya, Thanamalvila 29.38 Sec Q

2 558 St. Joseph’s College, Colombo 10 30.24 Q

3 267 St. Mary’s College, Kegalle 30.5

4 768 Rivisanda MV Ussapitiya 30.89

5 156 Dippitiya Rajagiriya M. V., Aranayake 31.78

6 199 Thakshila Vidyalaya, Gampaha 34.08

7 675 Wayambe Vidyaraja College, Pothuhera 35.47

8 475 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 DNF
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 211 4x50M Boys U12 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 141 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 29.21 Sec Q

2 212 Trinity College, Kandy 29.40 Q

3 238 St. Sebastian’s College, Moratuwa 29.48 q

4 773 St. Joseph's College - Wattala 30.15 q

5 356 WP/ Dutugamunu Maha Vidyalaya, Thibirigaskatuwa 30.48

6 687 Weranketagoda Maha Vidyalaya, Weranketagoda 31.42

7 577 Am/Hingurana Maha Vidyalaya, Hingurana 33.30

8 116 Pilimathalawa Cenral College, Pilimathalawa 33.59

E: No. 211 4x50M Boys U12 Heat 4 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 381 Science College, Mount Lavinia 28.35 Sec Q

2 603 Maliyadeva College, Kurunegala 29.83 Q

3 224 Zahira College, Mawanella 30.69

4 160 J. R. Jayawardhana C.C. Dummaladeniya 30.91

5 598 Sri Gyanodaya Maha Vidyalaya, Wariyapola 30.97

6 428 Ginigathhena Central College, Ginigathhena 31.68

7 151 S. Thomas College, Mount Lavinia 31.94

8 963 Kekunagolla National School, Kekunagolla 34.37

E: No. 211 4x50M Boys U12 Heat 5 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 758 St. Peter's College - Gampaha 29.18 Sec

2 243 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 30.06

3 716 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhapura 31.57

4 708 St. Peter’s Central College, Negombo 32.69

5 520 Ella Maha Vidyalaya, Passara Road, Badulla 33.18

6 483 Hewaheta Central College, Thalathuoya 33.41

7 639 K/Virekananda Tamil Vidyalaya, Kandy 33.83

8 164 Carlabeck Tamil Vidyalaya, Nanuoya 34.63

E: No. 211 4x50M Boys U12 Heat 6 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 749 St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 29.02 Sec Q

2 472 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 13 29.76 Q

3 655 Marisstella College, Negombo 29.8 q

4 426 Wellassa National School, Bibila 30.42

5 614 Yoshida International School, Sapugaskanda 30.44

6 416 Maliththa Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Maliththa 31.96

7 551 Kg/Nawa Maha Vidyalaya, Hettimulla 32.08

8 371 Jinaraja Boys College, Gampola 35.30
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 211 4x50M Boys U12 Heat 7 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 406 Rahula College, Matara 28.92 Sec Q

2 589 Nalanda Vidyalaya, Colombo 10 29.95 Q

3 436 Holy Cross College, Kalutara 30.29 q

4 721 Galahitiyawa Central College, Galahitiyawa 30.80

5 572 Dudley Senanayake Central College, Tholangamuwa 31.29

6 295 Greenhil International School, Kandy 31.94

7 504 Kandy Ananda College, Gonigoda, Medawala 32.47

8 593 Girambe Sri Khemananda M. Vid., Nugathalawa 38.0 Hand Time

E: No. 211 4x50M Boys U12 Heat 8 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 449 Lyceum International School, Wattala 29.73 Sec Q

2 261 St. Anthony College, Kandy 30.61 Q

3 739 Ke/Bandaranayake Maha Vidyalaya, Hettimulla 31.26

4 1054 Lumbini Vidyalaya, Colombo 05 31.26

5 106 Kingswood College, Kandy 31.29

6 194 Ku/ Weuda Rajakeeya Central College, Weuda 32.12

7 211 Ankumbura Primary School, Ankumbura 33.34

8 121 Ku/Thiragama Navodya M.V., Kohilegedara 35.59

E: No. 211 4x50M Boys U12 Heat 9 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 256 Royal College, Colombo 29.66 Sec Q

2 629 Sri Piyarathana Central College, Padukka 31.61 Q

3 340 Col/Mahanama College, Colombo 03 32.51

4 431 Bandarawela Central College, Bandarawela 33.07

5 308 K/Kurunegala Boys M. V. Akurana 34.51

E: No. 211 4x50M Boys U12 Heat 10 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 126 St. Sebastian College , Kandana 29.64 Sec Q

2 248 CP/Dharnmaraja College, Kandy 30.02 Q

3 293 NWP/Giri/Rathnalankara M. V., Alawwa 30.37

4 185 D. S. Senanayake College, Colombo 07 30.77

5 703 Prof. Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya, Mulleriyava 30.91
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 212 4x50M Girls U12 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1261 Vijayapura Primary School, Thanamalvila 30.00 Sec Q

2 1152 WP/Pili/Princes of Wales College, Moratuwa 30.31 Q

3 842 Dippitiya Rajagiriya M. V. , Aranayake 30.37 q

4 1323 Sirimavo Bandaranayake Vidyalaya, Colombo 07 31.95

5 1078 Am/Malwaththa Thissapura M. V., Dadayamthalawa 33.35

6 801 Kiriella Central College, Kiriella 33.55

7 1223 Kalutara Balika Vidyalaya, Kaluthara 33.59

8 1095 Wilaoya Sripali Maha Vidyalaya, Moneragala 36.49

E: No. 212 4x50M Girls U12 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1169 Gamini Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Benthota 30.51 Sec Q

2 1355 Holy Family Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Wennapuwa 31.07 Q

3 1006 Thambuththegama 31.35 q

4 1379 Ananda National School Chilaw 31.80

5 1316 Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya, Mulleriyawa 32.89

6 1332 St. Peters Central College, Negombo 33.35

7 1036 BD/ Maliththa Central College, Maliththa 33.66

8 845 Carlabecl Tamil Vidyalaya, Nanuoya 35.17

E: No. 212 4x50M Girls U12 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1398 Rivisanda MV Ussapitiya 31.45 Sec Q

2 1200 Rathnavali Balika Vidyalaya, Gampaha 33.78 Q

3 1314 Weranketagoda M. V., Weranketagoda 33.79

4 1366 Ke/Bandarnayake Maha Vidyalaya, Hetimulla 34.14

5 806 Pilimathalawa Central College, Pilimathalawa 34.37

6 1030 Mo/Wellassa Central College, Badulla 34.39

7 1164 B/Ella Maha Vidyalaya, Ella 38.03

8 1209 Hingurana Maha Vidyalaya, Hingurana, Ampara 38.37

E: No. 212 4x50M Girls U12 Heat 4 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 867 Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 30.61 Sec Q

2 880 Good Shepherd Convent, Colombo 13 31.06 Q

3 1395 Wekada Maha Vidyalaya - Yogiyana 32.02

4 1336 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhappura 32.29

5 1244 Ladies College, Colombo 07 32.76

6 1012 A/Swarnapali Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Anuradhapura 33.62

7 1134 Hewaheta Central College, Thalathuoya 34.22

8 975 Vishaka Girls High School, Badulla 35.52
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 212 4x50M Girls U12 Heat 5 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 913 Ku/Maliyadeva Balika Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 29.87 Sec Q

2 1122 St. Lawrence’s Convent , Colombo 06 30.57 Q

3 970 Mahamaya Girls College, Kandy 30.66 q

4 1084 Gamini Dissanayake Model School, Hasalaka 32.60

5 997 Sandalanka Central College, Sandalankawa 32.67

6 854 Hilwood College, Kandy 34.77

7 1154 Ananda Vidyalaya, Medawala, Kandy 35.58

8 1195 Nugathalawa 35.95

E: No. 212 4x50M Girls U12 Heat 6 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1025 Girls High School, Kandy 29.71 Sec Q

2 983 Ave Maria Convent, Negombo 30.99 Q

3 1064 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 31.52 q

4 1182 Kg/Nawa Maha Vidyalaya, Hettimulla 31.81 q

5 918 St. Joseph’s Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Kegalle 31.87

6 902 CP/Kt/Ankumbura Primary School, Ankumbura 34.88

7 1298 Wayamba Vidyaraja Vid., Pthuhera 38.13

E: No. 212 4x50M Girls U12 Heat 7 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 831 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 29.66 Sec Q

2 1131 Royal International School, Kurunegala 31.60 Q

3 968 Rathnalankara Maha Vidyalaya, Alawwa 32.30

4 1236 Sri Gyanodaya Maha Vid., Wariyapola 32.81

5 876 Ibbagamuwa Central College, Ibbagamuwa 33.16

6 1299 Gothami Primary School, Gampaha 33.73

7 816 Ku/Thiragama Navodya M.V., Kohilegedara 34.16

E: No. 212 4x50M Girls U12 Heat 8 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 922 Convent of our Lady Victories, Moratuwa 29.44 Sec Q

2 931 Musaeus College, Colombo 07 30.06 Q

3 1328 Janadhipathi Balika Vidyalaya, Nawala 31.84

4 1387 Dankotuwa Balika M. V. - Dankotuwa 31.88

5 849 R/Sumana Balika Vidyalaya, Rathnapura 32.52

6 1301 S. W. R. D. Bandaranayake College, Kurunegala 32.98

7 888 Weuda Rajakeeya Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Weuda 34.68
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 212 4x50M Girls U12 Heat 9 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1109 Bishop’s College, Colombo 03 30.15 Sec Q

2 1061 St. Anthony’s Girls College, Kandy 31.66 Q

3 883 Sri Rahula Vidyalaya, Anuradhapura 31.99

4 1057 G/Gonagala Maha Vid., Induruwa 33.34

5 1312 Sri Nissanka M. V., Kurunegala 34.25

6 893 Thakshila Vidyalaya, Gampaha 36.20

E: No. 213 4x50M Boys U14 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 407 Rahula College, Matara 24.80 Sec * NMR

2 644 Taxila Central College, Horana 26.46 Q

3 759 St. Peter's College - Gampaha 26.82 q

4 429 Ginigathhena Central College, Ginigathhena 28.89

5 117 Pilimathalawa Cenral College, Pilimathalawa 29.51

6 484 Hewaheta Central College, Thalathuoya 29.93

7 666 S. W. R. D. Bandaranayake College, Gampaha 30.99

8 165 Carlabeck Tamil Vidyalaya, Nanuoya 33.06

E: No. 213 4x50M Boys U14 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 652 Bodagama Maha Vidyalaya, Thanamalvila 27.00 Sec Q

2 559 St. Joseph’s College, Colombo 10 27.40 Q

3 469 Sir John Kothalawala College, Kurunegala 28.51

4 573 Dudley Senanayake Central College, Tholangamuwa 28.99

5 505 Kandy Ananda College, Gonigoda, Medawala 29.84

6 704 Prof. Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya, Mulleriyava 31.07

7 640 K/Virekananda Tamil Vidyalaya, Kandy 32.30

8 372 Mo/Wilaoya Sriplai M. V., Monaragala 33.10

E: No. 213 4x50M Boys U14 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 239 St. Sebastian’s College, Moratuwa 26.11 Sec Q

2 750 St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 26.61 Q

3 244 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 26.95

4 604 Maliyadeva College, Kurunegala 27.09

5 182 Ibbagamuwa Central College, Ibbagamuwa 27.95

6 107 Kingswood College, Kandy 29.60

7 337 WP/K/Magalkanda Buddhist Junior School, Maggona 30.25

8 376 Mo/Wilaoya Sriplai M. V., Monaragala 32.61
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 213 4x50M Boys U14 Heat 4 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 344 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 12 26.61 Sec Q

2 717 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhapura 26.78 Q

3 489 Vijaya National School, Matale 28.46

4 635 St. Bernaden Model School, Polgahawela 29.60

5 191 Am/Madawalalanda Maha Vidyalaya, Ampara 30.08

6 417 Maliththa Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Maliththa 30.38

7 578 Am/Hingurana Maha Vidyalaya, Hingurana 31.25

8 443 Kuli/Mahindodaya Maha Vidyalaya, Hettipola 32.47

E: No. 213 4x50M Boys U14 Heat 5 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 656 Marisstella College, Negombo 26.11 Sec Q

2 382 Science College, Mount Lavinia 27.63 Q

3 526 Vidyaloka Vidyalaya, Galle 27.67 q

4 152 S. Thomas College, Mount Lavinia 28.42 q

5 552 Kg/Nawa Maha Vidyalaya, Hettimulla 29.48 q

6 195 Ku/ Weuda Rajakeeya Central College, Weuda 30.87

7 412 Dharmashoka Madya Maha Vid., Bandarawela 31.59

8 122 Ku/Thiragama Navodya M.V., Kohilegedara 32.05

E: No. 213 4x50M Boys U14 Heat 6 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 474 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 26.68 Sec Q

2 341 Col/Mahanama College, Colombo 03 27.13 Q

3 189 A/Sri Rahula College, Anuradhapura 27.40

4 740 Ke/Bandaranayake Maha Vidyalaya, Hettimulla 27.41

5 422 Dharmapala Maha Vidyalaya, Bandarawela 27.78

6 653 Mahinda Rajapaksha College, Homagama 27.83

7 296 Greenhil International School, Kandy 31.00

8 112 R/Kiriella Central College, Kiriella 32.55

E: No. 213 4x50M Boys U14 Heat 7 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 391 Saranath Vidyalaya, Kuliyapitiya 25.77 Sec Q

2 257 Royal College, Colombo 25.93 Q

3 722 Galahitiyawa Central College, Galahitiyawa 26.12 q

4 669 Bandaranayake College, Gampaha 26.13 q

5 142 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 26.70 q

6 297 Angamuwa Track 06 M. V. Angamuwa 26.86

7 774 St. Joseph's College - Wattala 27.98
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 213 4x50M Boys U14 Heat 8 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 186 D. S. Senanayake College, Colombo 07 25.51 Sec * BPR

2 213 Trinity College, Kandy 25.91

3 569 Sivali Central College, Ratnapura 26.46

4 262 St. Anthony College, Kandy 27.12

5 673 Gothami Primary School, Gampaha 28.02

6 745 WP/Jaya/Boy’s Model School, Malabe 29.82

7 688 Weranketagoda Maha Vidyalaya, Weranketagoda 30.0 Hand Time

E: No. 213 4x50M Boys U14 Heat 9 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 127 St. Sebastian College , Kandana 27.55 Sec

2 590 Nalanda Vidyalaya, Colombo 10 27.91

3 349 G/Gonagala Maha Vidyalaya, Gonagalpura, Indurawa 28.80

4 684 St. Joshep’s College, Anuradhapura 28.84

5 964 Kekunagolla National School, Kekunagolla 30.40

6 304 NWP/ Giri/ Werahera Primary School, Yakvila 33.05

7 364 Ananda Sastralaya, Kotte DNF

E: No. 214 4x50M Girls U14 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1221 Sivali Central College, Rathnapura 28.84 Sec Q

2 1240 Ambagamuwa Central College, Udabulathgama 29.11 Q

3 941 Welimada Central College, Welimada 31.10 Q

4 1183 Kg/Nawa Maha Vidyalaya, Hettimulla 32.25

5 1008 Kuli/Mahindodaya Maha Vidyalaya, Hettipola 32.80

6 1210 Hingurana Maha Vidyalaya, Hingurana, Ampara 33.29

7 1096 Wilaoya Sripali Maha Vidyalaya, Moneragala 34.24

8 1155 Ananda Vidyalaya, Medawala, Kandy 35.76

E: No. 214 4x50M Girls U14 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 932 Musaeus College, Colombo 07 27.25 Sec * NMR

2 1002 Dr. N. M. Perera M. M. V., Tatiyantota 28.70 Q

3 1123 St. Lawrence’s Convent , Colombo 06 29.03 Q

4 855 Hilwood College, Kandy 29.27

5 850 R/Sumana Balika Vidyalaya, Rathnapura 29.35

6 976 Vishaka Girls High School, Badulla 30.17

7 807 Pilimathalawa Central College, Pilimathalawa 30.84

8 817 Ku/Thiragama Navodya M.V., Kohilegedara 31.18
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 214 4x50M Girls U14 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 815 St. Andrew’s Balika M. V. Nawalapitiya 27.88 Sec * BPR

2 984 Ave Maria Convent, Negombo 28.33 Q

3 1308 Gateway College, Rajagiriya 28.34 Q

4 1371 Col/ Ananda Balika Vidyalaya, Colombo 10 28.50 q

5 1170 Gamini Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Benthota 28.77 q

6 884 Sri Rahula Vidyalaya, Anuradhapura 30.78

7 1132 Royal International School, Kurunegala 32.22

8 1135 Hewaheta Central College, Thalathuoya 34.13

E: No. 214 4x50M Girls U14 Heat 4 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 923 Convent of our Lady Victories, Moratuwa 28.50 Sec Q

2 1201 Rathnavali Balika Vidyalaya, Gampaha 28.57 Q

3 1114 Anamaduwa Central College, Anamaduwa 28.68 Q

4 1065 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 28.80

5 881 Good Shepherd Convent, Colombo 13 28.94

6 1317 Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya, Mulleriyawa 32.00

7 846 Carlabecl Tamil Vidyalaya, Nanuoya 32.26

8 1300 Gothami Primary School, Gampaha 34.33

E: No. 214 4x50M Girls U14 Heat 5 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 832 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 27.81 Sec * BPR

2 980 Sir John Kothalawala Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 28.12 Q

3 868 Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 28.68 Q

4 919 St. Joseph’s Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Kegalle 28.72 q

5 1289 Taxila Central College, Horana 29.35

6 1058 G/Gonagala Maha Vid., Induruwa 30.80

7 1367 Ke/Bandarnayake Maha Vidyalaya, Hetimulla 33.08

E: No. 214 4x50M Girls U14 Heat 6 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 971 Mahamaya Girls College, Kandy 28.11 Sec Q

2 1268 Newsted Girls College, Negombo 28.18 Q

3 1380 Ananda National School Chilaw 28.65 Q

4 1062 St. Anthony’s Girls College, Kandy 29.57

5 927 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 30.24

6 1013 A/Swarnapali Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Anuradhapura 30.72

7 889 Weuda Rajakeeya Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Weuda 33.34
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 214 4x50M Girls U14 Heat 7 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 914 Ku/Maliyadeva Balika Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 28.57 Sec Q

2 1026 Girls High School, Kandy 28.60 Q

3 1237 Sri Gyanodaya Maha Vid., Wariyapola 29.60 Q

4 1245 Ladies College, Colombo 07 29.68

5 1388 Dankotuwa Balika M. V. - Dankotuwa 30.23

6 1315 Weranketagoda M. V., Weranketagoda 30.65

E: No. 215 4x200M Boys U16 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 470 Sir John Kothalawala College, Kurunegala 1:35.05 Min Q

2 214 Trinity College, Kandy 1:36.92 Q

3 506 Kandy Ananda College, Gonigoda, Medawala 1:44.39

4 705 Prof. Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya, Mulleriyava 1:48.15

5 377 Our Lady’s School, Nuwaraeliya 1:50.01

6 485 Hewaheta Central College, Thalathuoya 1:53.04

7 674 Gothami Primary School, Gampaha 1:56.27

8 123 Ku/Thiragama Navodya M.V., Kohilegedara 1:59.69

E: No. 215 4x200M Boys U16 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 560 St. Joseph’s College, Colombo 10 1:36.75 Min Q

2 718 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhapura 1:36.59 Q

3 756 Walisighe Harischandra M. V., ANuradhapura 1:40.12 q

4 108 Kingswood College, Kandy 1:40.72 q

5 405 Swarnajayanthi Maha Vidyalaya, Kegalle 1:41.19 q

6 657 Marisstella College, Negombo 1:41.66

7 760 St. Peter's College - Gampaha 1:42.15

8 965 Kekunagolla National School, Kekunagolla 1:52.87

E: No. 215 4x200M Boys U16 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 177 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 1:37.21 Min Q

2 153 S. Thomas College, Mount Lavinia 1:37.91 Q

3 265 Matara Central College, Matara 1:40.84 q

4 365 Ananda Sastralaya, Kotte 1:42.56

5 192 Am/Madawalalanda Maha Vidyalaya, Ampara 1:47.60

6 418 Maliththa Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Maliththa 1:51.87

7 579 Am/Hingurana Maha Vidyalaya, Hingurana 1:54.99

8 338 WP/K/Magalkanda Buddhist Junior School, Maggona 1:56.90
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 215 4x200M Boys U16 Heat 4 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 475 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 1:35.71 Min Q

2 143 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 1:41.69 Q

3 201 Thakshila Vidyalaya, Gampaha 1:49.31

4 113 R/Kiriella Central College, Kiriella 1:49.57

5 689 Weranketagoda Maha Vidyalaya, Weranketagoda 1:49.77

6 350 G/Gonagala Maha Vidyalaya, Gonagalpura, Indurawa 1:55.06

7 641 K/Virekananda Tamil Vidyalaya, Kandy 2:01.67

E: No. 215 4x200M Boys U16 Heat 5 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 570 Sivali Central College, Ratnapura 1:39.71 Min Q

2 710 St. Peter’s Central College, Negombo 1:40.39 Q

3 746 WP/Jaya/Boy’s Model School, Malabe 1:42.60

4 775 St. Joseph's College - Wattala 1:45.43

5 373 Mo/Wilaoya Sriplai M. V., Monaragala 2:00.75

E: No. 215 4x200M Boys U16 Heat 6 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 345 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 13 1:36.29 Min Q

2 128 St. Sebastian College , Kandana 1:38.93 Q

3 383 Science College, Mount Lavinia 1:43.31

4 342 Col/Mahanama College, Colombo 03 1:44.35

5 494 Poramadulla Central College, Poramadulla 1:46.98

6 379 Mi/Pope Poul VI Maha Vidyalaya, Halpe, Katana 1:56.03

E: No. 216 4x200M Girls U16 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 872 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 1:48.54 Min * NMR

2 869 Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 1:51.36 Q

3 977 Vishaka Girls High School, Badulla 1:53.39 q

4 1115 Anamaduwa Central College, Anamaduwa 1:54.51 q

5 1171 Gamini Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Benthota 1:59.53

6 936 Matara Central College, Matara 2:01.06

7 818 Ku/Thiragama Navodya M.V., Kohilegedara 2:22.53
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 216 4x200M Girls U16 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1330 Janadhipathi Balika Vidyalaya, Nawala 1:52.47 Min Q

2 924 Convent of our Lady Victories, Moratuwa 1:35.29 Q

3 1269 Newsted Girls College, Negombo 1:55.68 q

4 985 Ave Maria Convent, Negombo 1:59.94

5 1338 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhappura 2:01.02

6 1389 Dankotuwa Balika M. V. - Dankotuwa 2:03.58

7 1097 Wilaoya Sripali Maha Vidyalaya, Moneragala 2:20.48

E: No. 216 4x200M Girls U16 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 851 R/Sumana Balika Vidyalaya, Rathnapura 1:52.40 Min Q

2 1205 Kularathna Central College, Godakawela 1:53.62 Q

3 882 Good Shepherd Convent, Colombo 13 1:58.11

4 972 Mahamaya Girls College, Kandy 1:59.07

5 1014 A/Swarnapali Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Anuradhapura 2:03.21

6 1059 G/Gonagala Maha Vid., Induruwa 2:10.05

7 1136 Hewaheta Central College, Thalathuoya 2:27.04

E: No. 216 4x200M Girls U16 Heat 4 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1202 Rathnavali Balika Vidyalaya, Gampaha 1:50.68 Min * BPR

2 1246 Ladies College, Colombo 07 1:52.53 Q

3 1150 Ch/Carmel Balika M. M. V., Chilaw 1:55.60 q

4 856 Hilwood College, Kandy 2:01.64

5 895 Thakshila Vidyalaya, Gampaha 2:04.98

6 1318 Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya, Mulleriyawa 2:08.47

7 1092 Mi/Pope Paul VI Maha Vidyalaya, Katana 2:37.47

E: No. 216 4x200M Girls U16 Heat 5 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1066 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 1:50.65 Min * BPR

2 1043 Lyceum International School, Wattala 1:51.75 Q

3 1027 Girls High School, Kandy 1:53.59 q

4 981 Sir John Kothalawala Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 1:53.61 q

5 1334 St. Peters Central College, Negombo 1:59.76

6 1094 Our Lady’s School, Nuwara Eliya 2:20.06

7 847 Carlabecl Tamil Vidyalaya, Nanuoya 2:21.18
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 217 4x200M Boys U18 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 476 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 1:30.29 Min Q

2 144 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 1:30.60 Q

3 154 S. Thomas College, Mount Lavinia 1:35.50 Q

4 114 R/Kiriella Central College, Kiriella 1:38.25

5 571 Sivali Central College, Ratnapura 1:39.56

6 339 WP/K/Magalkanda Buddhist Junior School, Maggona 1:46.23

7 124 Ku/Thiragama Navodya M.V., Kohilegedara 1:50.63

8 663 Gateway COllege, Rajagiriya 1:58.86

E: No. 217 4x200M Boys U18 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 346 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 13 1:30.96 Min Q

2 452 Lyceum International School, Wattala 1:31.36 Q

3 658 Marisstella College, Negombo 1:32.21 Q

4 270 St. Mary’s College, Kegalle 1:33.10 q

5 178 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 1:33.14 q

6 776 Bandaranayaka Vidyalaya Gampaha 1:33.72

7 706 Prof. Ediriweera Sarathchandra Vidyalaya, Mulleriyava 1:43.32

8 642 K/Virekananda Tamil Vidyalaya, Kandy 2:06.43

E: No. 218 4x200M Girls U18 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1044 Lyceum International School, Wattala 1:46.72 Min * NMR

2 852 R/Sumana Balika Vidyalaya, Rathnapura 1:49.09 Q

3 1067 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 1:49.29 Q

4 1358 Holy Family Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Wennapuwa 1:51.43 q

5 1270 Newsted Girls College, Negombo 1:51.60 q

6 1151 Ch/Carmel Balika M. M. V., Chilaw 1:52.82

7 857 Hilwood College, Kandy 1:54.89

8 1222 Sivali Central College, Rathnapura 1:59.74

E: No. 218 4x200M Girls U18 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 834 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 1:48.07 Min Q

2 873 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 1:49.61 Q

3 1310 Gateway College, Rajagiriya 1:49.87 Q

4 921 St. Joseph’s Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Kegalle 1:53.13

5 1127 Janadhipathi Vidyalaya, Ambagasdowa 1:53.13

6 1015 A/Swarnapali Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Anuradhapura 1:56.50

7 848 Carlabecl Tamil Vidyalaya, Nanuoya DNF
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 219 4x400M Boys U20 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 659 Marisstella College, Negombo 1:31.29 Min Q

2 237 Mo/Malwaththawala National School, Wellawaya 1:31.48 Q

3 477 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 1:31.58 Q

4 347 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 13 1:31.90 q

5 252 CP/Dharnmaraja College, Kandy 1:39.96

E: No. 219 4x400M Boys U20 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 271 St. Mary’s College, Kegalle 1:30.14 Min Q

2 260 Royal College, Colombo 1:31.49 Q

3 247 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 1:31.49 Q

4 343 Col/Mahanama College, Colombo 03 1:35.29 q

E: No. 221 4x400M Boys U14 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 407 Rahula College, Matara 1:43.75 Min Q

2 684 St. Joshep’s College, Anuradhapura 2:01.22 Q

3 573 Dudley Senanayake Central College, Tholangamuwa 2:01.80

4 505 Kandy Ananda College, Gonigoda, Medawala 2:02.75

5 165 Carlabeck Tamil Vidyalaya, Nanuoya 2:06.37

6 337 WP/K/Magalkanda Buddhist Junior School, Maggona 2:06.66

7 417 Maliththa Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Maliththa 2:01.48

8 740 Ke/Bandaranayake Maha Vidyalaya, Hettimulla DQ

E: No. 221 4x400M Boys U14 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 656 Marisstella College, Negombo 1:46.77 Min Q

2 644 Taxila Central College, Horana 1:48.67 Q

3 759 St. Peter's College - Gampaha 1:51.23 q

4 429 Ginigathhena Central College, Ginigathhena 2:00.68

5 117 Pilimathalawa Cenral College, Pilimathalawa 2:02.32

6 443 Kuli/Mahindodaya Maha Vidyalaya, Hettipola 2:03.64

7 412 Dharmashoka Madya Maha Vid., Bandarawela 2:15.10

8 376 Mo/Wilaoya Sriplai M. V., Monaragala 2:16.58
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 221 4x400M Boys U14 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 569 Sivali Central College, Ratnapura 1:49.70 Min Q

2 559 St. Joseph’s College, Colombo 10 1:50.83 Q

3 244 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 1:53.19

4 590 Nalanda Vidyalaya, Colombo 10 1:53.81

5 745 WP/Jaya/Boy’s Model School, Malabe 1:53.84

6 526 Vidyaloka Vidyalaya, Galle 1:55.65

7 112 R/Kiriella Central College, Kiriella 2:00.81

8 709 St. Peter’s Central College, Negombo 2:01.34

E: No. 221 4x400M Boys U14 Heat 4 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 391 Saranath Vidyalaya, Kuliyapitiya 1:44.70 Min Q

2 107 Kingswood College, Kandy 1:47.33 Q

3 722 Galahitiyawa Central College, Galahitiyawa 1:47.66 q

4 344 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 12 1:48.29 q

5 239 St. Sebastian’s College, Moratuwa 1:49.08 q

6 604 Maliyadeva College, Kurunegala 1:55.30

7 349 G/Gonagala Maha Vidyalaya, Gonagalpura, Indurawa 2:01.48

8 296 Greenhil International School, Kandy 2:17.48

E: No. 221 4x400M Boys U14 Heat 5 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 717 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhapura 1:45.96 Min Q

2 750 St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 1:47.32 Q

3 281 B/Welimada Central College, Welimada 1:53.38

4 382 Science College, Mount Lavinia 1:53.98

5 774 St. Joseph's College - Wattala 1:54.58

6 489 Vijaya National School, Matale 1:59.46

7 552 Kg/Nawa Maha Vidyalaya, Hettimulla 2:02.90

8 594 Girambe Sri Khemananda M. Vid., Nugathalawa 2:12.04

E: No. 221 4x400M Boys U14 Heat 6 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 213 Trinity College, Kandy 1:46.93 Min Q

2 142 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 1:50.62 Q

3 127 St. Sebastian College , Kandana 1:51.56 q

4 262 St. Anthony College, Kandy 1:52.07 q

5 341 Col/Mahanama College, Colombo 03 1:53.14

6 653 Mahinda Rajapaksha College, Homagama 1:57.91

7 191 Am/Madawalalanda Maha Vidyalaya, Ampara 2:06.68
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 221 4x400M Boys U14 Heat 7 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 186 D. S. Senanayake College, Colombo 07 1:43.06 Min Q

2 493 Poramadulla Central College, Poramadulla 1:49.21 Q

3 474 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 1:49.57 q

4 152 S. Thomas College, Mount Lavinia 1:51.68 q

5 189 A/Sri Rahula College, Anuradhapura 1:53.60

6 484 Hewaheta Central College, Thalathuoya 2:00.62

7 964 Kekunagolla National School, Kekunagolla 2:08.77

E: No. 221 4x400M Boys U14 Heat 8 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 297 Angamuwa Track 06 M. V. Angamuwa 1:53.38 Min Q

2 364 Ananda Sastralaya, Kotte 1:53.90 Q

3 673 Gothami Primary School, Gampaha 1:56.55

4 469 Sir John Kothalawala College, Kurunegala 1:57.41

5 688 Weranketagoda Maha Vidyalaya, Weranketagoda 2:02.47

E: No. 222 4x200M Girls U14 Heat 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1394 Matara MMV 1:56.37 Min * BPR

2 1240 Ambagamuwa Central College, Udabulathgama 1:57.15 Q

3 1289 Taxila Central College, Horana 1:59.94 Q

4 1002 Dr. N. M. Perera M. M. V., Tatiyantota 2:00.43 q

5 855 Hilwood College, Kandy 2:05.58

6 941 Welimada Central College, Welimada 2:08.66

7 884 Sri Rahula Vidyalaya, Anuradhapura 2:13.84

8 1008 Kuli/Mahindodaya Maha Vidyalaya, Hettipola 2:18.69

E: No. 222 4x200M Girls U14 Heat 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1329 Janadhipathi Balika Vidyalaya, Nawala 1:56.14 Min * NMR

2 1268 Newsted Girls College, Negombo 1:59.17 Q

3 1026 Girls High School, Kandy 1:59.54 Q

4 1380 Ananda National School Chilaw 1:59.71 q

5 1201 Rathnavali Balika Vidyalaya, Gampaha 2:02.85

6 1123 St. Lawrence’s Convent , Colombo 06 2:05.59

7 1058 G/Gonagala Maha Vid., Induruwa 2:13.47

8 1196 Nugathalawa 2:23.65
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 222 4x200M Girls U14 Heat 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 932 Musaeus College, Colombo 07 1:52.52 Min * NMR

2 984 Ave Maria Convent, Negombo 2:00.31 Q

3 1183 Kg/Nawa Maha Vidyalaya, Hettimulla 2:17.50 Q

4 1132 Royal International School, Kurunegala 2:17.64

5 1367 Ke/Bandarnayake Maha Vidyalaya, Hetimulla 2:19.86

6 976 Vishaka Girls High School, Badulla DQ

7 846 Carlabecl Tamil Vidyalaya, Nanuoya DQ

8 1155 Ananda Vidyalaya, Medawala, Kandy DQ

E: No. 222 4x200M Girls U14 Heat 4 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1114 Anamaduwa Central College, Anamaduwa 1:58.51 Min Q

2 868 Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 2:00.83 Q

3 1371 Col/ Ananda Balika Vidyalaya, Colombo 10 2:00.99 Q

4 923 Convent of our Lady Victories, Moratuwa 2:01.12 q

5 850 R/Sumana Balika Vidyalaya, Rathnapura 2:05.95

6 1065 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 2:07.46

7 807 Pilimathalawa Central College, Pilimathalawa 2:08.76

8 1096 Wilaoya Sripali Maha Vidyalaya, Moneragala 2:28.22

E: No. 222 4x200M Girls U14 Heat 5 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1356 Holy Family Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Wennapuwa 1:58.75 Min Q

2 914 Ku/Maliyadeva Balika Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 2:01.18 Q

3 919 St. Joseph’s Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Kegalle 2:02.20 Q

4 1221 Sivali Central College, Rathnapura 2:04.38

5 881 Good Shepherd Convent, Colombo 13 2:05.82

6 1315 Weranketagoda M. V., Weranketagoda 2:08.38

7 1396 Wekada Maha Vidyalaya - Yogiyana 2:09.56

8 1333 St. Peters Central College, Negombo 2:14.35

E: No. 222 4x200M Girls U14 Heat 6 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 980 Sir John Kothalawala Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 1:57.54 Min Q

2 832 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 1:59.83 Q

3 1245 Ladies College, Colombo 07 2:03.50 Q

4 927 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 2:09.56

5 1013 A/Swarnapali Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Anuradhapura 2:11.88
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 222 4x200M Girls U14 Heat 7 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1308 Gateway College, Rajagiriya 2:03.43 Min Q

2 1062 St. Anthony’s Girls College, Kandy 2:03.18 Q

3 1388 Dankotuwa Balika M. V. - Dankotuwa 2:11.78 Q

4 1300 Gothami Primary School, Gampaha DNF

E: No. 223 4x200M Boys U16 Semi Final 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 470 Sir John Kothalawala College, Kurunegala 3:29.91 Min * NMR

2 240 St. Sebastian’s College, Moratuwa 3:36.02 * BPR

3 214 Trinity College, Kandy 3:39.29 Q

4 430 Ginigathhena Central College, Ginigathhena 3:45.07 q

5 128 St. Sebastian College , Kandana 3:49.99

6 245 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 3:49.99

E: No. 223 4x200M Boys U16 Semi Final 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 177 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 3:33.81 Min * BPR

2 475 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 3:37.36 Q

3 718 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhapura 3:37.75 Q

4 345 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 13 3:41.95 q

5 357 WP/ Dutugamunu Maha Vidyalaya, Thibirigaskatuwa 3:42.15

6 265 Matara Central College, Matara 3:47.52

7 187 D. S. Senanayake College, Colombo 07 3:48.43

8 201 Thakshila Vidyalaya, Gampaha 3:52.25

E: No. 224 4x400M Girls U16 Semi Final 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 872 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 4:13.86 Min * NMR

2 1263 Sri Rathanapala Maha Vid., Mahaussawewa 4:18.81 Q

3 1115 Anamaduwa Central College, Anamaduwa 4:26.30 Q

4 977 Vishaka Girls High School, Badulla 4:26.97 q

5 981 Sir John Kothalawala Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 4:27.25 q

6 1330 Janadhipathi Balika Vidyalaya, Nawala 4:38.34
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 224 4x400M Girls U16 Semi Final 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1066 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 4:19.13 Min Q

2 833 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 4:25.55 Q

3 851 R/Sumana Balika Vidyalaya, Rathnapura 4:25.68 Q

4 1338 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhappura 4:30.07

5 1246 Ladies College, Colombo 07 4:35.57

6 1290 Taxila Central College, Horana 4:37.12

E: No. 229 4x50M Boys U12 Semi Final 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 381 Science College, Mount Lavinia 28.60 Min Q

2 478 Royal International School, Kurunegala 29.34 Q

3 603 Maliyadeva College, Kurunegala 29.42

4 472 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 13 29.92

5 744 WP/Jaya/Boy’s Model School, Malabe 30.68

6 436 Holy Cross College, Kalutara 30.92

7 651 Bodagama Maha Vidyalaya, Thanamalvila 31.73

8 261 St. Anthony College, Kandy 35.56

E: No. 229 4x50M Boys U12 Semi Final 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 406 Rahula College, Matara 28.99 Min Q

2 589 Nalanda Vidyalaya, Colombo 10 29.26 Q

3 141 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 29.28 q

4 126 St. Sebastian College , Kandana 29.50

5 558 St. Joseph’s College, Colombo 10 30.09

6 773 St. Joseph's College - Wattala 30.50

7 629 Sri Piyarathana Central College, Padukka 31.54

8 212 Trinity College, Kandy 31.55

E: No. 229 4x50M Boys U12 Semi Final 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 749 St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 28.51 Min Q

2 758 St. Peter's College - Gampaha 28.84 Q

3 449 Lyceum International School, Wattala 29.18 q

4 256 Royal College, Colombo 29.49

5 238 St. Sebastian’s College, Moratuwa 29.56

6 655 Marisstella College, Negombo 29.56

7 248 CP/Dharnmaraja College, Kandy 29.69

8 243 WP/Ho/Rajasinghe Central College, Hanwella 30.03

Conducted By Ministry of Education 24



ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 230 4x50M Girls U12 Semi Final 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 922 Convent of our Lady Victories, Moratuwa 28.91 Min * NMR

2 842 Dippitiya Rajagiriya M. V. , Aranayake 30.13 Q

3 1122 St. Lawrence’s Convent , Colombo 06 30.21

4 1169 Gamini Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Benthota 30.29

5 983 Ave Maria Convent, Negombo 30.51

6 1200 Rathnavali Balika Vidyalaya, Gampaha 33.32

7 1109 Bishop’s College, Colombo 03 DQ

E: No. 230 4x50M Girls U12 Semi Final 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1261 Vijayapura Primary School, Thanamalvila 29.27 Min * BPR

2 831 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 29.43 Q

3 970 Mahamaya Girls College, Kandy 30.21 q

4 1152 WP/Pili/Princes of Wales College, Moratuwa 30.28

5 867 Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 30.88

6 880 Good Shepherd Convent, Colombo 13 31.48

7 1061 St. Anthony’s Girls College, Kandy 31.95

E: No. 230 4x50M Girls U12 Semi Final 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1025 Girls High School, Kandy 29.50 Min Q

2 913 Ku/Maliyadeva Balika Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 29.55 Q

3 931 Musaeus College, Colombo 07 30.11 q

4 1355 Holy Family Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Wennapuwa 31.05

5 1398 Rivisanda MV Ussapitiya 31.14

6 1131 Royal International School, Kurunegala 31.40

7 1006 Thambuththegama 31.52

8 1064 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 31.55

E: No. 231 4x50M Boys U14 Semi Final 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 407 Rahula College, Matara 24.95 Min Q

2 344 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 12 25.98 Q

3 644 Taxila Central College, Horana 26.24

4 474 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 26.25

5 750 St. Joseph Vaz College, Wennappuwa 26.33

6 722 Galahitiyawa Central College, Galahitiyawa 26.43

7 759 St. Peter's College - Gampaha 26.46

8 590 Nalanda Vidyalaya, Colombo 10 27.94
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 231 4x50M Boys U14 Semi Final 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 186 D. S. Senanayake College, Colombo 07 25.28 Min * BPR

2 656 Marisstella College, Negombo 25.54 * EMR

3 717 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhapura 25.96 q

4 257 Royal College, Colombo 25.99

5 652 Bodagama Maha Vidyalaya, Thanamalvila 26.24

6 382 Science College, Mount Lavinia 27.76

E: No. 231 4x50M Boys U14 Semi Final 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 213 Trinity College, Kandy 25.69 Min Q

2 391 Saranath Vidyalaya, Kuliyapitiya 25.75 Q

3 239 St. Sebastian’s College, Moratuwa 25.98 q

4 569 Sivali Central College, Ratnapura 26.46

5 341 Col/Mahanama College, Colombo 03 27.08

6 559 St. Joseph’s College, Colombo 10 27.32

7 127 St. Sebastian College , Kandana 27.45

8 526 Vidyaloka Vidyalaya, Galle 27.58

E: No. 232 4x50M Girls U14 Semi Final 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1026 Girls High School, Kandy 28.51 Min Q

2 914 Ku/Maliyadeva Balika Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 28.64 Q

3 1002 Dr. N. M. Perera M. M. V., Tatiyantota 28.75

4 1170 Gamini Madya Maha Vidyalaya, Benthota 28.84

5 1221 Sivali Central College, Rathnapura 28.97

6 868 Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 28.98

7 1123 St. Lawrence’s Convent , Colombo 06 29.05

8 932 Musaeus College, Colombo 07 DNF

E: No. 232 4x50M Girls U14 Semi Final 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 832 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 27.74 Min * NMR

2 980 Sir John Kothalawala Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 28.16 Q

3 1201 Rathnavali Balika Vidyalaya, Gampaha 28.48 q

4 919 St. Joseph’s Balika Maha Vidyalaya, Kegalle 28.72

5 923 Convent of our Lady Victories, Moratuwa 28.94

6 1114 Anamaduwa Central College, Anamaduwa 29.06

7 1237 Sri Gyanodaya Maha Vid., Wariyapola 29.34
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 232 4x50M Girls U14 Semi Final 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 984 Ave Maria Convent, Negombo 27.83 Min * BPR

2 1308 Gateway College, Rajagiriya 28.42 Q

3 971 Mahamaya Girls College, Kandy 28.43 q

4 1268 Newsted Girls College, Negombo 28.81

5 1371 Col/ Ananda Balika Vidyalaya, Colombo 10 29.44

6 941 Welimada Central College, Welimada 31.31

7 815 St. Andrew’s Balika M. V. Nawalapitiya DNF

E: No. 233 Medley Relay Boys U16 Semi Final 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 177 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 2:06.33 Min Q

2 153 S. Thomas College, Mount Lavinia 2:08.35 Q

3 263 St. Anthony College, Kandy 2:09.79

4 775 St. Joseph's College - Wattala 2:13.78

5 657 Marisstella College, Negombo 2:13.92

6 527 Vidyaloka Vidyalaya, Galle 2:15.01

7 365 Ananda Sastralaya, Kotte 2:15.66

E: No. 233 Medley Relay Boys U16 Semi Final 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 470 Sir John Kothalawala College, Kurunegala 2:02.47 Min * NMR

2 475 St. Peters College, Colombo 04 2:07.00 Q

3 128 St. Sebastian College , Kandana 2:07.83 q

4 560 St. Joseph’s College, Colombo 10 2:07.95

5 143 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 2:08.41

6 451 Lyceum International School, Wattala 2:29.30

E: No. 233 Medley Relay Boys U16 Semi Final 3 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 240 St. Sebastian’s College, Moratuwa 2:05.61 Min Q

2 345 St. Benedict’s College, Kotahena, Colombo 13 2:05.63 Q

3 258 Royal College, Colombo 2:06.68 q

4 214 Trinity College, Kandy 2:09.66

5 357 WP/ Dutugamunu Maha Vidyalaya, Thibirigaskatuwa 2:10.84

6 570 Sivali Central College, Ratnapura 2:11.93

7 113 R/Kiriella Central College, Kiriella 2:34.39

8 718 Anuradhapura Central College, Anuradhapura DQ
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ALL ISLAND SCHOOL`S RELAY CHAMPIONSHIP
  20th, 21st and 22nd September 2019 at Sugathadasa Stadium - Colombo

Heats Semi Final Results 

E: No. 234 Medley Relay Girls U16 Semi Final 1 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 872 A. Rathnayake Central College, Walala 2:23.51 Min Q

2 869 Holy Family Convent, Bambalapitiya 2:28.65 Q

3 851 R/Sumana Balika Vidyalaya, Rathnapura 2:32.42 Q

4 1027 Girls High School, Kandy 2:33.42

5 981 Sir John Kothalawala Vidyalaya, Kurunegala 2:35.59

6 1246 Ladies College, Colombo 07 2:49.85

E: No. 234 Medley Relay Girls U16 Semi Final 2 Remark

Place BIB School Achievement

1 1205 Kularathna Central College, Godakawela 2:26.74 Min * BPR

2 1066 Holy Cross College, Gampaha 2:26.74 * BPR

3 1263 Sri Rathanapala Maha Vid., Mahaussawewa 2:26.91 * BPR

4 1330 Janadhipathi Balika Vidyalaya, Nawala 2:29.56 Q

5 1043 Lyceum International School, Wattala 2:30.44 q

6 833 Dharmapala Vidyalaya, Pannipitiya 2:39.02 q

7 1269 Newsted Girls College, Negombo 2:41.49
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